124 of lhe Customs Act, 1962 and accordingly, the matter is taken up

for decision on merits.

L2. In the instant case, I find that the main issue that is to be

decided is whether the gold i.e. two gold chains of 24Kl/ 999.0

purity, totally weighing 399.970 grams and having tariff value of

Rs,21,94,659/- (Rupees Twenty-One Lakhs Ninety-Four Thousand Six

Hundred Fifty-Nine only) and market value of Rs.26,79,404/-

(Rupees Twenty-Six Lakhs Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred Four

10. PERSONAL HEARING:

Only) carried by the passenger, which were seized vide Seizure Order

dated 03.03.2024 under the Panchnama proceedings dated

[...]

the provisions of Sections 112 of the Act and I hold accordingly.

33. Accordingly, I pass the order as under:

ORDER

I order confiscation of the impugned gold, i.e. two Gold Chains

made up of 999.0/ 24Kt. purity gold having total weight of

399.97O Grams and having tariff value of Rs.21,94,6591-
(Rupees Twenty-One Lakhs Ninety-Four Thousand Six Hundred

Fifty-Nine only) and market value of Rs.25,19,404l- (Rupees

Twenty-Six Lakhs Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred Four Only)

recovered and seized from the passenger Shri Shoukathali

Chirammal vide Seizure Order dated 03.03.2024 under

Panchnama proceedings dated 03.03.2024 under the provisions